July 23, 2018

Steffen Meyer, P.E. Engineering Division City of Lompoc 100 Civic Center Plaza Lompoc, CA 93436 P. (805) 875-8240



To Steffen:

It has come to my attention we listed a Subcontractor for the incorrect portion of work on our bid for the 2018 Cape Seal Project that we submitted on July 17, 2018. We listed Sierra Nevada Construction for \$300,400 (100%) for the Type II Slurry Seal and Microsurfacing and should have listed them as \$169,320 (56.36%) as American Pavement Systems is supplying the emulsion for these items of work. Please see attached quote from Sierra Nevada Construction.

Thank you,

David Pimley Chip Seal Division Manager



To:

Your General Engineering and Pavement Maintenance Contractor

Proposal / Sub-Quote

Phone: 775-355-0420 Fax: 775-355-0535 CA Lic No: 593393 NV Lic No: 0025565

Phone: 209-725-7031

Company: American Pavement Systems Email: dpimley@americanpavementsystems.com
Project: Lompoc - 2018 Cape Seal Project Product: Type II Slurry Seal / Microsurfacing

Bid Date: Tuesday, July 17th, 2018

Dave Pimley

SNC is a UNION Signatory Contractor

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost
1 7 8	Traffic Control Type II Slurry Seal Type II Microsurfacing	1 1,160 400	LS TN TN	184,687.00 107.00 113.00	\$184,687.00 \$124,120.00 \$45,200.00
Note:	Slurry Seal work based on previous weather dathered by these dates can be extended or shortened by shuts down for the season, crews will not perform the season.	sed on what we	ather bri	ings. Once slurry	
				Total Rid Price	\$354,007,000

Total Bid Price: \$354,007.000

Estimator: DJ Cruz

** Please see Inclusions & Exclusions on Attached Page/s. **

O Non Pre-Vailing Wage Rates

Pre-Vailing Wage Rates

O Federal Wage Rates



Your General Engineering and Pavement Maintenance Contractor

Proposal / Sub-Quote

Phone: 775-355-0420 Fax: 775-355-0535 CA Lic No: 593393 NV Lic No: 0025565

Price Includes:

- Placement Type II slurry seal/microsurfacing per Caltrans Sec. 37.
- Protection of existing manhole covers, water valve boxes and any other utility covers which can be easily covered in order to
 prevent slurry from sticking to it. Notifications and no-parking is included.
- Quoted cost and invoice will be based on a minimum of the bid items above. Amounts over the bid quantities will be invoiced at the unit cost quoted.
- Traffic control adequate for application of slurry and until slurry has sufficiently cured to allow access to traffic.
- Pre-Sweeping immediately prior to the application of slurry/micro only. 2 post sweeps included with price.
- One Type II slurry mix design and one Type II micro mix design from other work with the same materials.

Price Excludes: The following items are not included unless SNC specifically includes them in the format of our proposal under "Includes."

- Any applicable permits or fees, inspection or inspection costs.
- Traffic control plan, Flagging, Traffic signs, PCMS Boards, Attenuator Truck/Trailer.
- Testing, QA-QC plan & Inspection. SWPP Materials/Supplies and/or Placement. SWPC Manager.
- Removal of items from work area and / or towing of vehicles from the work area.
- Tack coat if required.
- · Adjustment of any utilities, marking of utilities.
- . Removal or roughening and / or replacement of existing pavement markings and markers.
- Pavement markings Temporary or permanent raised pavement markers, installation or removal of any type.
- Removal of vegetation, silt spots, oil, grease or any other extraneous materials which may affect the adherence of slurry to the
 existing pavement, Herbicide or weed sterilant.
- Flushing of surface with water prior to the application of any materials.
- · Asphalt repairs, seal coat, striping, crack sealing or cleaning.
- · Removal & disposal of any refuse, tree limbs, or garbage piles. Tree Trimming.
- Cleanup or any type of surface preparation prior to slurry seal.
- Other project work items and / or any other work.
- If calibrations are requested, they shall be provided from other work with the same materials.
- If calibrations are requested to be performed in front of owners representatives, a price equal to that of an additional mobilization shall be charged.
- Price excludes emulsion for slurry and micro portions of work. Prime to supply emulsion for slurry and micro portions of work.

Conditions:

Price is based on one (1) mobilization. Additional mobilizations available @ \$15,000 per mobilization, plus any additional materials and/or labor. Work to be performed Monday through Friday during normal working hours of 7:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. Price for split shift, weekend or night work to be provided upon request.

Price is firm for acceptance within 30 days. Work must be scheduled 30 days in advance to assure crew availability. **Application to be completed in consecutive day shifts.**

SNC can provide a Waiver of Subrogation if required. Cost shall be reimbursed by the Contractor.

Owner / Prime Contractor to provide a suitable staging area for SNC operations to use to stockpile slurry aggregate, park equipment, and provide hydrant type or suitable water source within ½ mile of work location.

Credit Terms:

- SNC Terms are Net 30.
- All Invoices are due and payable 30 days from Invoice Date.
- Interest shall be paid at a rate of 1.5% per month to all late payments.

Acceptance:	Da	te:
Printed Name:	_	

Please sign, date, and return. Please attach accurate billing information and phone number for any additional contact information.